

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6344/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in FAO No.290/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SURJIT KAUR GILL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH KAUR GILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N.L. Ghargava, Adv. for
 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. C.A. sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Caveator (s) Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Kesar, Adv.
 Ms. Rohini, Adv. for
 Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

In view of the nature of dispute between the parties, we are of the
opinion that no affidavit need be filed.

However, parties shall be at liberty to file additional documents.
They are also requested to file their written submissions.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master