

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6344/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009
290/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in FAO No.

SURJIT KAUR GILL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH KAUR GILL& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.L. Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the parties for some time. We feel that there could be a possibility for a settlement between the parties. In order to facilitate such a course, we request the parties to report to the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, at 110, Lawyers'

2

Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg,
New Delhi- 110 001 on Saturday, i.e., 18.9.2010 at 11.00 A.M.

Ms. J.M. Sharma, Advocate is requested to act as a mediator and to ascertain as to whether a settlement amongst the parties could be possible.

A report shall be submitted by the mediator appointed by this Court by Tuesday i.e. 21.9.2010. The matter shall be listed on Thursday, i.e., 23.9.2010 for further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL
SR. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER