

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6344/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in FAO No. 290/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURJIT KAUR GILL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSH KAUR GILL& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Rohini, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Chetanya Puri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondents seeks for an
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not
available today. At the request of learned counsel for
the respondents, the matter is adjourned.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master