

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8221 OF 2011

SURJIT KAUR GILL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADARSH KAUR GILL& ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case is condoned.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

| |